  Page 1 of 10
MEDICAL POLICY
No. 91435-R15
 OBESITY
Effective Date:  July 27, 2009 Review Dates: 6/00, 10/01, 12/01, 2/02, 7/02, 1/03,
6/03, 8/03, 2/04, 4/04, 5/04, 3/05, 5/05, 8/05, 5/06,
4/07, 7/07, 8/07, 2/08, 6/08, 6/09
Date Of Origin:  June 28, 2000 Status:  Current

 MEDICAID:  For Medicaid members, this policy will apply.
 MICHILD:  For MICHILD members, this policy will apply unless MICHILD certificate of
coverage limits or extends coverage.
V. CODING INFORMATION
 ICD9 Diagnosis Codes:
These Diagnoses may support medical necessity
278.00 Obesity, unspecified
278.01 Morbid obesity
278.02 Overweight
The following codes may be reported as secondary Dx only -
V85.21 Body Mass Index 25.0-25.9, adult
V85.22 Body Mass Index 26.0-26.9, adult
V85.23 Body Mass Index 27.0-27.9, adult
V85.24 Body Mass Index 28.0-28.9, adult
V85.25  Body Mass Index 29.0-29.9, adult
V85.30  Body Mass Index 30.0-30.9, adult
V85.31  Body Mass Index 31.0-31.9, adult
V85.32  Body Mass Index 32.0-32.9, adult
V85.33  Body Mass Index 33.0-33.9, adult
V85.34  Body Mass Index 34.0-34.9, adult
V85.35  Body Mass Index 35.0-35.9, adult
V85.36  Body Mass Index 36.0-36.9, adult
V85.37  Body Mass Index 37.0-37.9, adult
V85.38  Body Mass Index 38.0-38.9, adult
V85.39  Body Mass Index 39.0-39.9, adult
V85.4 Body Mass Index 40 and over, adult
Procedure Codes:
Covered based on Criteria:
43644 Laparoscopy, surgical, gastric restrictive procedure; with gastric bypass and